The original application was for $597,500. 

Finance

Title, Resolve

Resolve N/A

Accepting and Appropriating $20,478,297 in State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka ARPA) 

This Resolve will accept and appropriate Twenty Million, Four-Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, 
Two-Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars ($20,478,297) of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka 
ARPA) to be allocated by the City Council in accordance with federal regulations, including any 
interest earnings on said funds.  In preparation for year end, it was noted that this particular Resolve

[...]

public health emergency relative to revenues collected in the most recent full fiscal year prior to the 
emergency; 

To make necessary investment in water, sewer, or broadband infrastructure; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Bangor has been notified by the Department of the Treasury of an award of ARPA 
funding in the amount of Twenty Million, Four-Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, Two-Hundred Ninety Seven 
Dollars ($20,478,297), payable in two tranches; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has undertaken a structured, measured and public approach in allocating the 
funds with an emphasis on a long lasting impact on our community; 

Now Therefore Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Bangor that, Twenty Million, Four-Hundred